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CITY OF BURNABY
BYLAW NO. 14047
A BYLAW to amend the
Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw
The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:
1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BYLAW NOTICE ENFORCEMENT
BYLAW 2009, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 3, 2019.
2. Burnaby Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw, 2009, as amended, is further amended:

a) by adding the following at the end of Section 8(b):
“(xxxxxiil) Manager, Solid Waste & Recycling , Traffic Signs & Markings”

b) by adding the following at the end of Section 10(c):
“, Manager, Solid Waste & Recycling, Traffic Signs & Markings;”

c) at Schedule A, under the heading “Solid Waste and Recycling Bylaw 2010”:
1) by adding the following after the row for section 4(8):

“4(9) General — Failure of the owner/occupant to 250 200 YES”
maintain receptacles provided by the City
in good working order, without tampering,
adjustment, modification or alteration.




i1) by deleting the row for section 5(3) and substituting the following:
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“5(3)(a)

Residential — Failure of the owner/occupier
of a property to place recyclable materials
designated by the Engineer for collection in
the appropriate recycling receptacle without
contamination.

250

200

YES

5(3)(b)

Residential — Failure of the owner/occupier
of a property to dispose of recyclable
materials not designated by the Engineer
for collection service at an Eco-Centre or
appropriate facility that accepts such
recyclable materials.

250

200

YES”

1i1) by adding the following after the row for section 5(6)(b):

“3(6)(c)

Residential - Failure of owner/occupant to
maintain all receptacles supplied by the
City in a clean and sanitary condition,
without overflow and free from liquids.

200

150

YES”

1v) by deleting the row for section 5(6)(h) and substituting the

following:

“5(6)(h)

Residential - Failure of owner/occupant to
remove empty receptacles from the
collection point into the property before
8:00pm on the collection day.

100

50

YES”
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V) by deleting the row for section 6(2) and substituting the following:

“6(2)(a)

Multi-Family - Failure of the
owner/occupier of a property to place
recyclable materials designated by the
Engineer for collection in the appropriate
recycling receptacle without contamination.

500

400

YES

6(2)(b)

Multi-Family — Failure of the
owner/occupier of a property to dispose of
recyclable materials not designated by the
Engineer for collection service at an Eco-
Centre or appropriate facility that accepts
such recyclable materials.

500

400

YES”

Vi) by deleting the rows for sections 6(3)(b) and 6(3)(c) and

substituting the following:

“6(3)(a)

Multi-Family — Failure of the
owner/occupant of a property to provide
written information to new residents,
employees, and contractors and at least
annually to all existing residents, its
employees, and contractors on how to
separate and deposit garbage, yard waste,
food scraps, an recyclable materials into the
appropriate receptacles without
contamination.

500

400

YES

6(3)(b)

Multi-Family — Failure of owner/occupant
of property to post signage with
information on separating garbage, yard
waste, food scraps and recyclable materials
on the premises and in the recycling storage
space.

300

250

YES
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6(3)(c)

Multi-Family — Failure of the
owner/occupant of a property to designate a
storage area and signage for bulky items
within the property.

500

400 YES

6(3)(d)

Multi-Family — Failure of owner/occupier
of a premise to provide the City at its
request a copy of the contract for the
collection of bulky items.

500

400 YES”

vii) by deleting the row for section 7(a) and substituting the following:

“T(a)(1)

ICI — Failure by owner/occupant to place
garbage in the garbage receptacle without
contamination.

500

400 YES

7(a)(i1)

ICI- Failure of owner/occupant to place
recyclable materials designated by the
Engineer for collection in a recycling
receptacle without contamination.

500

400 YES

7(a)(iii)

ICI- Failure of the owner/occupier of a
property to dispose of recyclable materials
not designated by the Engineer for
collection service at an Eco-Centre or
appropriate facility that accepts such
recyclable materials

500

400 YES

7(a)(iv)

ICI — Failure of owner/occupant to place
yard waste and food scraps in a green bin
receptacle without contamination.

500

400 YES”

viil) by deleting the row for section 7(d) and substituting the following:

“7(d)

ICI — Failure of owner/occupant of a
property to provide written information to
new tenants, employees, and contractors
and at least annually to all existing tenants,
its employees, and contractors on how to
separate and deposit garbage, yard waste,
food scraps, an recyclable materials into the
appropriate receptacles without
contamination.

200

150 YES”
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1X) by deleting the row for section 8 and substituting the following:

“8(1)

Litter Management — Unauthorized
depositing of garbage, yard waste, food
scraps or recyclable materials.

250

200

YES

8(2)

Litter Management — Unauthorized
depositing of garbage or material on any
street, sidewalk, boulevard, park or other
lands owned by the City or other public
property or upon private property.

500

400

YES

8AQ3)

Residential — Failure of owner/occupant
within designated bear areas to properly
place garbage receptacle, green bin
receptacle and recycling receptacles at
allowable times for collection.

200

150

YES

8A(4)(a)

Multi-Family — Failure of owner/occupier
of a premise within designated bear areas to
secure their garbage and green bin
receptacle(s) in a bear resistant enclosure
on their property or within bear resistant
receptacles.

500

400

YES

8A(4)(b)

Multi-Family — Failure of owner/occupant
within designated bear areas to properly
place garbage receptacle, green bin
receptacle and recycling receptacles at
allowable times for collection.

500

400

YES

8A(5)

ICI —Failure of owner/occupier of a
premise within designated bear areas to
secure their garbage and green bin
receptacle(s) in a bear resistant enclosure or
within bear resistant receptacles.

500

400

YES

8A(6)

Designated Bear Areas — Failure of
owner/occupant to place and keep latch or
other security device on a bear-resistant
receptacle in the unlocked position on
collection day.

200

150

YES”
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Read a first time this day of 2019
Read a second time this day of 2019
Read a third time this day of 2019
Reconsidered and adopted by Council this day of 2019
MAYOR
CLERK
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